

FILED
OCTOBER 14, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 33933-5-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

AMANDA TORRES,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH A. BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iv
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1-2
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	2
<u>Response to allegations one and two. There was no error, there was no illegal entry therefor trial counsel was not ineffective for not moving to suppress the entry</u>	2
<u>Response to allegation “f”. Alleged ineffective assistance of counsel, failure to “make a suppression motion.”</u>	15
<u>Response to Allegation 2 – Jury instruction and prosecutorial misconduct</u>	18
<u>Response to alleged prosecutorial misconduct</u>	26
<u>Community custody</u>	29
<u>Scriveners Errors – Judgment and Sentence</u>	29
<u>Appellate Costs</u>	30
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

Petersen v. State, 100 Wn.2d 421, 671 P.2d 230 (1983) 25

State v. Armenta, 134 Wn.2d 1, 948 P.2d 1280 (1997)..... 3, 4

State v. Barr, 123 Wn.App. 373, 98 P.3d 518 (2004)..... 16

State v. Boehning, 127 Wn.App. 511, 111 P.3d 899 (2005) 27

State v. Brown, 132 Wn.2d 529, 940 P.2d 546 (1997)
cert. denied, 523 U.S. 1007 (1998).....25-26

State ex rel. Carroll v. Junker, 79 Wn.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971)..... 25

State v. Cordero, 170 Wn.App. 351,
284 P.3d 773 (Wash.App.Div.3 2012)..... 7

State v. Dana, 73 Wn.2d 533, 439 P.2d 403 (1968) 25

State v. Dhaliwal, 150 Wn.2d 559, 79 P.3d 432 (2003) 27

State v. Dodson, 110 Wn.App. 112, 39 P.3d 324 (2002)..... 9

State v. Duncan, 146 Wn.2d 166, 43 P.3d 513 (2002) 15

State v. Gave, 77 Wn.App. 333, 890 P.2d 1088 (1995)..... 10

State v. Harrington, 167 Wn.2d 656, 222 P.3d 92 (2009) 14

State v. Hill, 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994)..... 3

State v. Horrace, 144 Wn.2d 386, 28 P.2d 753 (2001)..... 3

State v. Jones, 22 Wn.App. 447, 452-3 P.2d 796 (1979)..... 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	PAGE
<u>State v. Lynn</u> , 67 Wn.App. 339, 835 P.2d 251 (1992).....	16
<u>State v. Mark</u> , 94 Wn.2d 520, 618 P.2d 73 (1980)	25
<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995)	5, 15-16
<u>State v. McKenzie</u> , 157 Wn.2d 44, 134 P.3d 221 (2006)	28
<u>State v. Naillieux</u> , 158 Wn.App. 630, 241 P.3d 1280 (2010).....	29
<u>State v. Nettles</u> , 70 Wn.App. 706, 855 P.2d 699 (1993).....	3-4
<u>State v. Nichols</u> , 161 Wn.2d 1, 162 P.3d 1122 (2007)	15, 18
<u>State v. Nguyen</u> , 165 Wn.2d 428, 197 P.3d 673 (2008)	6
<u>State v. Pirtle</u> , 127 Wn.2d 628, 904 P.2d 245 (1995), cert. denied, 518 U.S. 1026 (1996).....	27
<u>State v. Portrey</u> , 102 Wn.App. 898, 10 P.3d 481 (2000)	25
<u>State v. Riley</u> , 121 Wn.2d 22, 846 P.2d 1365 (1993)	16
<u>State v. Rose</u> , 128 Wn.2d 388, 909 P.2d 280 (1996).....	9
<u>State v. Russell</u> , 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994), cert. denied, 514 U.S. 1129 (1995).....	27-28
<u>State v. Sinclair</u> , 192 Wn.App. 380, 367 P.3d 612 (quoting RAP 14.2), review denied, 185 Wn.2d 1034 (2016).....	30-31
<u>State v. Thorn</u> , 129 Wn.2d 347, 917 P.2d 108 (1996)	4
<u>State v. Williams</u> , 148 Wn.App. 678, 201 P.3d 371 (2009)	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	PAGE
<u>State v. Young</u> , 135 Wn.2d 498, 957 P.2d 681 (Wash. 1998).....	14
 Federal Case	
<u>United States v. Hiatt</u> , 581 F.2d 1199, 1204 (5 th Cir. 1978).....	28
 Supreme Court Case	
<u>Miranda v. Arizona</u> , 384 U.S. 436, 86 S.Ct. 1602, 16 L.Ed. 694, 10 A.L.R.3d 974 (1966).....	3
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S.Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984).....	15
<u>Terry v. Ohio</u> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968).....	14
 Rules and Statutes	
CrR3.5	3, 4, 10
RAP 10.3(b)	2
RAP 14.2	30-31
RCW 46.37.410	22
RCW 81.60.080	18
RCW 81.60.080(1)	1
